1
®
ISL9016
FN6832.0Data Sheet January 22, 2009
150mA Dual LDO with Low Noise, High
PSRR, and Low IQ
ISL9016 is a high performance dual LDO capable of providing
up to 150mA current on each channel. It features a low

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL9016
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 3) PART MARKING
VO1 VOLTAGE
(V) (Note 2)
VO2 VOLTAGE
(V) (Note 2)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG
DWG. #
ISL9016IRUWCZ-T N7 1.2 1.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUWGZ-T N6 1.2 2.7 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUWJZ-T N2 1.2 2.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUWKZ-T N1 1.2 2.85 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUBWZ-T R7 1.5 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUBBZ-T R6 1.5 1.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUCWZ-T R5 1.8 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUCBZ-T R4 1.8 1.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUFWZ-T R3 2.5 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUFBZ-T N8 2.5 1.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUFCZ-T N9 2.5 1.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUFFZ-T P0 2.5 2.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUGWZ-T P1 2.7 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUGCZ-T R2 2.7 1.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUGGZ-T N3 2.7 2.7 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUJWZ-T P2 2.8 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUJBZ-T P3 2.8 1.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUJCZ-T N4 2.8 1.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUJJZ-T N0 2.8 2.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUKWZ-T P5 2.85 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUKFZ-T P4 2.85 2.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUKKZ-T N5 2.85 2.85 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUMWZ-T P6 3.0 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUMBZ-T P7 3.0 1.5 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUMCZ-T P8 3.0 1.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUMKZ-T P9 3.0 2.85 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUNWZ-T R0 3.3 1.2 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
ISL9016IRUNCZ-T R1 3.3 1.8 -40 to +85 6 Ld µTDFN L6.1.6x1.6A
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. For other output voltages, contact Intersil marketing or local sales office.
3. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu plate - e4